Limited w.e.f. 7th February, 2019.

6.	� The Company has obtained approval of the 
Shareholders of the Company at the Extra Ordinary 
General Meeting held on 9th January, 2019 for 
reclassification of Authorised Share Capital from 
` 445,10,00,000 divided into 20,51,00,000 (Twenty 
Crores Fifty One Lacs) Equity Shares of ` 10 each, 
20,000 (Twenty Thousand) 0% Non-Cumulative 
Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares 
of ` 1 Lac each and 4,000 (Four Thousand) 0.001% 
Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares 
of ` 1 Lac each to ` 445,10,00,000 divided into 
22,91,00,000 (Twenty Two Crores Ninety One 
Lacs) Equity Shares of ` 10 each, 20,000 (Twenty 
Thousand) 0% Non-Cumulative Non-Convertible 
Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 1 Lac each 
and 1,600 (One Thousand Six Hundred) 0.001% 
Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of 
` 1 Lac each by reclassification of existing 2,400 (Two 
Thousand Four Hundred) 0.001% Non-Cumulative 
Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 1 Lac each 
into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lacs) Equity 
Shares of ` 10 each and for consequent alteration 
of Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association 
of the Company. 

7.	� The Company has issued and allotted 3,39,28,571 
Fresh Equity Shares of ` 10/- each, at a premium of 
` 270/- per share on 5th February, 2019 under Initial